
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount 
listed here based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants (awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant 
Agreement with the awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

 

Funding Area: Central Coast 
IRWM Region: Greater Monterey County Applicant: Monterey County Water Resources Agency 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration  Monterey County Water Resources Agency Public Agency     $346,284 $346,284 

Emergency Deep Aquifer Supply and Storage Tank Project Castroville Community Services District Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

$395,000 $395,000   

Salinas Storm Water Management: Increasing Capture, 
Improving Treatment, Reducing Energy Use 

Central Coast Wetlands Group, City of 
Salinas Public Agency 

Stormwater 
Management 

  $1,129,883 $1,129,883 

Re-operation of Reservoirs: Decision Support Tool to 
Increase Water Supply Reliability in Salinas Valley Monterey County Water Resources Agency Public Agency 

Water Supply 
Reliability 

  $750,000 $750,000 

Monterey County Farm Nutrient Management and Water 
Quality Assistance Program 

Resource Conservation District of Monterey 
County Public Agency Water Conservation 

  $315,169 $315,169 

Salinas River Flood and Habitat Improvement Program 
Resource Conservation District of Monterey 
County Public Agency Flood Protection 

  $526,525 $526,525 

      Totals: $395,000 $395,000 $3,067,861 $3,067,861 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$395,000  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$3,067,861  

           

        Total Final Award  $3,462,861  
 

 

 

 

 

 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

IRWM Region: Monterey Peninsula, Carmel Bay, and South Monterey Bay      Applicant: Monterey Peninsula Water Management District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration  
Monterey Peninsula Water Management 
District Public Agency   

  $142,176 $142,176 

Del Monte Manor Low Impact Development Improvement 
Project City of Seaside Public Agency Stormwater $579,464 $579,464   

Ramona Avenue Stormwater Runoff Infiltration Project City of Monterey Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Surface Water $338,000 $338,000   

West End Stormwater Improvement Project City of Sand City Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Sediment $972,400 $837,536  $134,864 

Coe Avenue Recycled Water Distribution Pipeline Marina Coast Water District Public Agency 
Water Supply 
Reliability 

  $285,000 $285,000 
      Totals: $1,889,864 $1,755,000 $427,176 $562,040 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,755,000  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$562,040  

           

        Total Final Award  $2,317,040  
 

IRWM Region: Pajaro River Watershed Applicant: City of Watsonville 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

PRWSSP Grant Administration City of Watsonville Public Agency   $12,760   $12,760 
Upper Struve Slough Watershed Enhancement and Public 
Access Project City of Watsonville Public Agency Flood Protection 

$502,240   $502,240 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Installation Project City of Gilroy Public Agency 
Water 
Conservation 

  $250,000 $250,000 

      Totals: $515,000 $0 $250,000 $765,000 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$765,000  

           

        Total Final Award  $765,000  



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

IRWM Region: San Luis Obispo County Applicant: San Luis Obispo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration-SLOFC&WCD 
San Luis Obispo County Flood Control and 
Water Conservation District Public Agency   

  $155,000 $155,000 

Nipomo Supplemental Water Project, Final Phase  Nipomo Community Services District Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Surface Water 

  $800,000 $800,000 

Water Resource Reliability Program, Projects #1-1 & #1-9 Oceano Community Services District Public Agency 
Operational 
Efficiency $274,500   $274,500 

Reservoir Expansion Project - Phase 1 Distribution System San Simeon Community Services District Public Agency 
Water Supply - 
Surface Water $500,000   $500,000 

One Water SLO -MBR/UV Component City of San Luis Obispo Public Agency Water Quality   $1,314,530 $1,314,530 

8th Street Well Construction Los Osos Community Services District Public Agency 
Water Quality - 
Groundwater 

  $238,100 $238,100 
      Totals: $774,500 $0 $2,507,630 $3,282,130 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$3,282,130  

           

        Total Final Award  $3,282,130  
 

IRWM Region: Santa Barbara County Applicant: Santa Barbara County Water Agency 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration - SBCWA Santa Barbara County Water Agency Public Agency     $28,224 $28,224 

Recycled Water Distribution to Waller Park Laguna County Sanitation District Public Agency 
Water Supply – 
Recycled Water 

  $2,000,000 $2,000,000 

Regional Supply Pipeline Project 
City of Santa Barbara, Montecito Water 
District Public Agency Water Supply  

  $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Wastewater Treatment Plant Effluent Irrigation Pump Station 
Rehabilitation City of Guadalupe Public Agency 

Operational 
Efficiency $302,821   $302,821 

      Totals: $302,821  $0  $3,028,224  $3,331,045  
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$3,331,045  

           

        Total Final Award  $3,331,045  



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

 

IRWM Region: Santa Cruz Applicant: Regional Water Management Foundation 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Countywide Sediment Reduction from Developed Parcels 
and Rural Roads 

Resource Conservation District of Santa Cruz 
County Public Agency 

Water Quality - 
Sediment 

  $701,283 $701,283 

Stormwater to Groundwater Recharge Project 
County of Santa Cruz Environmental Health, 
Soquel Creek Water District Public Agency 

Groundwater 
Recharge 

  $234,410 $234,410 

Davenport Water Tank Project Davenport County Sanitation District Public Agency 
Water Supply 
Reliability 

$154,120   $154,120 

Storm Drainage Improvements for the Rio del Mar Flats 
Santa Cruz County Flood Control and Water 
Conservation District - Zone 6 Public Agency 

Stormwater 
Management 

  $599,904 $599,904 

Watsonville Slough Farms Wetland Restoration Project 
Resource Conservation District of Santa Cruz 
County Public Agency 

Ecosystem 
Restoration 

$478,305   $478,305 

 Santa Cruz IRWM Grant Administration Regional Water Management Foundation Non-Profit   
  $135,000 $135,000 

      Totals: $632,425 $0 $1,670,597 $2,303,022 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$2,303,022  

           

        Total Final Award  $2,303,022  
 


